
TRIBAL RESOURCES IN THE REGIONS 
as of September 2008 

Regional Technical Contacts 
From EPA quick place 

Region 1 Bob McConnell mcconnell.robert@epa.gov 617-918-1046 
Region 2 Raymond Forde forde.raymond@epa.gov 212-637-3716 
Region 4 James Hou hou.james@epa.gov 404-562-8965 
Region 5 Loretta Lehrman lehrman.loretta@epa.gov 312-886-5482 
Region 6 Carl Young young.carl@epa.gov 214-665-6645 
Region 7 Cody Brown brown.steven@epa.gov 913-551-7718 
Region 8 Mark Komp komp.mark@epa.gov 303-312-6022 
Region 9 Larry Biland biland.larry@epa.gov 415-947-4132 
Region 10 Madonna Narvaez narvaez.madonna@epa.gov 206-553-2117 

Regional Tribal Air Coordinator Contacts 
From http://www.epa.gov/oar/tribal/coordinators.htm 

Region 1 Ida McDonnell mcdonnell.ida@epa.gov 617-918-1653 
Region 2 Gavin Lau lau.gavin@epa.gov 212-637-3708 
Region 4 Gracy Danois danois.gracy@epa.gov 404-562-9119 
  Brandi Jenkins jenkins.brandi@epa.gov 404-562-9124 
Region 5 Ben Giwojna giwojna.benjamin@epa.gov 312-886-0247 
  Stephanie Cheaney cheaney.stephanie@epa.gov 312-886-3509 
Region 6 Elizabeth Braziel braziel.elizabeth@epa.gov 214-665-6449 
Region 7 Heather Hamilton hamilton.heather@epa.gov 913-551-7039 
Region 8 Alexis North north.alexis@epa.gov 303-312-7005 
Region 9 Maeve Foley foley.maeve@epa.gov 415-947-4105 
  Sara Bartholomew bartholomew.sara@epa.gov 415-947-4100 
Region 10 Mary Manous manous.mary@epa.gov 206-553-1059 

Regional Indian Program Managers and Coordinators 
From http://www.epa.gov/tribalportal/contactinfo/regcontacts.htm 

Region 1 George Frantz frantz.george@epa.gov 617-918-1883 
Region 2 Christine Yost yost.christine@epa.gov 212-637-3564 
Region 4 Bill Patton patton.bill@epa.gov 404-562-8632 
Region 5 Luke Jones jones.luke@epa.gov 312-353-2087 
Region 6 Randy Gee gee.randy@epa.gov 214-665-8355 
Region 7 Wolfgang Brandner brandner.wolfgang@epa.gov 913-551-7381 
Region 8 Alfreda Mitre mitre.alfreda@epa.gov 303-312-6343 
Region 9 Jean Gamache gamache.jean@epa.gov 415-972-3554 
Region 10 Sally Thomas thomas.sally@epa.gov 206-553-2102 
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Contact for Technical Help Indian Program 
Manager/Coordinator 

Tribal Air Coordinator 

1 George Frantz Ida McDonnell 

2 Christine Yost Gavin Lau 

4 Bill Patton 
patton.bill@epa.gov 

Brandi Jenkins 
i

5 Loretta Lehrman Luke Jones 

6 Elizabeth Braziel 

7 Wolfgang Brandner Heather Hamilton 

with Emission Inventories 

Bob McConnell 
mcconnell.robert@epa.gov 
617-918-1046 

frantz.george@epa.gov 
617-918-1883 

mcdonnell.ida@epa.gov 
617-918-1653 

Raymond Forde 
forde.raymond@epa.gov 
212-637-3716 

yost.christine@epa.gov 
212-637-3564 

lau.gavin@epa.gov 
212-637-3708 

James Hou 
hou.james@epa.gov 
404-562-8965 404-562-9632 

Gracy Danois 
danois.gracy@epa.gov 
404-562-9119 

jenkins.brand @epa.gov 
404-562-9124 

lehrman.loretta@epa.gov 
312-886-5482 

jones.luke@epa.gov 
312-353-2087 

Ben Giwojna 
giwojna.benjamin@epa.gov 
312-886-0247 

Stephanie Cheaney 
cheaney.stephanie@epa.gov 
312-886-3509 

Carl Young 
young.carl@epa.gov 
214-665-6645 

Randy Gee 
gee.randy@epa.gov 
214-665-8355 

braziel.elizabeth@epa.gov 
214-665-6449 
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Cody Brown 
brown.steven@epa.gov 
913-551-7718 

brandner.wolfgang@epa.gov 
913-551-7381 

hamilton.heather@epa.gov 
913-551-7039 
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Contact for Technical Help Indian Program 
Manager/Coordinator 

Tribal Air Coordinator 

8 Alfreda Mitre Alexis North 

9 Jean Gamache Maeve Foley

10 

with Emission Inventories 

Mark Komp 
komp.mark@epa.gov 
303-312-6022 

mitre.alfreda@epa.gov 
303-312-6343 

north.alexis@epa.gov 
303-312-7005 

Larry Biland 
biland.larry@epa.gov 
415-947-4132 

gamache.jean@epa.gov 
415-972-3554 

foley.maeve@epa.gov 
415-947-4105 

Sara Bartholomew 
bartholomew.sara@epa.gov 
415-947-4100 
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Madonna Narvaez 
narvaez.madonna@epa.gov 
206-553-2117 

Sally Thomas 
thomas.sally@epa.gov 
206-553-2102 

Mary Manous 
manous.mary@epa.gov 
206-553-1059 


